ORDER OF ELECTION RESOLUTION NO. 2013-1R

RESOLUTION AND ORDER SETTING GENERAL ELECTION OF A MAYOR AND TWO COUNCIL POSITIONS, POSITION NO. 4 AND POSITION NO. 5 TO BE HELD ON MAY 11, 2013, PROVIDING FOR SUCH NOTICES AS REQUIRED FOR THE HOLDING OF A GENERAL ELECTION IN THE CITY, PROVIDING FOR A PUBLIC TEST OF BALLOT TABULATOR AND CONTAINING OTHER PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE SUBJECT OF THE ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JACINTO CITY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the regular general city election is hereby ordered to be held on Saturday, May 11, 2013 in the City of Jacinto City, Texas between the hours of 7:00 o'clock a.m. and 7:00 o'clock p.m., at the following location in the city, to-wit:

Precincts #163 and #229

1025 Oates Road

lacinto City Town Center

Early Voting

1301 Mercury Dr.
Jacinto City Town Center

SECTION 2. That pursuant to the City Charter, a Mayor and two Council Members shall be elected as set forth in Section 5 of the City Charter of the City of Jacinto City, Texas, and that such members shall be elected to fill the position of Mayor and Council Position No. 4 and Council Position No. 5, as set forth in said City Charter.

SECTION 3. That the following persons shall be designated as Election Judges for the said general election to be held on May 11, 2013, to-wit:

Precinct #163		
,	Election Judge	
Precinct #163		
•	Alternate Judge	

Precinct #229		
	Election Judge	
Precinct #229		
	Alternate ludge	

SECTION NO. 4. That the City Secretary shall conduct a public test of the ballot tabulator to be used in the tabulation of the votes cast in the said general election and that said public test shall be held on April 10, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. to test the accuracy of said ballot tabulator and that the location of such place at which test is to be held is the City Hall of the City of Jacinto City, 1301 Mercury Drive. That the City Secretary shall publish notice of the said test to be held on April 10, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. by publishing the same as required by law for the publication of such test.

SECTION NO. 5. That City Hall at 1301 Mercury Drive, Jacinto City, Texas, is hereby designated and ordered to be the Central Counting Station as prescribed in Chapter 127, Sub Chapter A of the Election Code of the State of Texas. It is further ordered that the City Secretary is hereby designated as the Counting Station Manager and the Tabulation Supervisor of the Central Counting Station.

SECTION NO. 6. That the City Hall shall be the place which Early Votes shall be cast and that the City Secretary, Joyce Raines, and the following named persons shall be designated as officials for conducting the early voting, to-wit:

Kathy Greiner, Leticia Rodriguez and Anita Gallardo

SECTION NO. 7. That Early voting shall be held at the said City Hall at 1301 Mercury Dr. in the City of Jacinto City, Texas on the following dates and between the hours of 8:00 o'clock a.m. and 5:00 o'clock p.m. on each day, to-wit: from the 29th^d day Of April through the 3rd day of May, 2013 and from 7:00 o'clock a.m. through 7:00 O'clock p.m. on May 6th and May 7th, 2013 for the general election as afore stated.

SECTION No. 8. The City Secretary is hereby ordered and directed to publish the Notice of Election to be held on May 11, 2013, as prescribed by the Election Code of the State of Texas, City Charter and Ordinances of the City of Jacinto City, Texas.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 14TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2013.

MAYOR	
MATOR	
	MAYOR